
OFFICE OF THE 
DIRECTOR CIJM CHEST SPECIALIST 

INSTITUTE OF CHEST DISEASES, KOTRI. 
Dated -7_9 /'i 2017. NO:iCI)K/-  ygg 

     

- NOTICE INVITING OF TENDERS.  

Sealed tenders are invited from registered firms /bidder for supply of the rates of 
Laboratory / Consumable Items for the year 2017-2018. 

The blank Tender's alongwith terms and conditions can be obtained on payment of non-
refundable Tender fees from office of the undersigned PM&I Cell Health Department Karachi and 
Directorate General Health Services Sindh Hyderabad. 

The schedule of the receiving and opening of Technical Proposals / tenders is given below. 

The bidding will be conducted under SPPRA rules 2010 (amended 2013) class 46 (2) 
through two envelops procedures. 

The Tenders will be opened in presence of the bidders are their authorized person. 

The Procurement agency reserves the rights to except or reject any part or all tenders as 
per concerned SPPRA rules. 

The tender forms shall be accompanied with bid security at the rate of 2.5% of the quoted 
value of store in shape of Call Deposit/Pay order in the name of Director-Cum-Chest Specialist, Institute 
of chest Diseases, Kotri. 

In case of announcement of Holly day by the Government the tender will be opined on 
next working day, venue, time and other terms and conditions will remain same. 

Sr. 
No. 

. . 
Description 

Date and Time of Tender to 
be issued 

Date & Time 
of submission 
of Tender @ 
LCD, Kotri 

Date & time 
opening 

Tender @ 
lCD, Kotri 

Non- 
Refundable 

Tender 
Form Fee. 

01 Laboratory! 
Consumable Items 

From date of Publication up to 
16/11/2017 11.00 AM 

16/I 1/2017@ 
12.00 Noon 

16/11/2017 @ 
1.00 PM 

Rs.2000/ 

,. 

Director Curn-Chest SpcciaIis 
institute of Chest Diseases Kotri. 

Iirector uin L t p;it 
thMituto 

Lir. 



17. GOVERNMENT OF SIND1I 
•HEALTHDEPARTMNT 

.- - -fi -, 
 NOTIFICATION  

Senior Chest Specialist (B-19), lCD, Katri. Meiiber 

Additional Medical Superintendent (BPS-19), 
Institute of Chest Diseases, Kotri. 

r 

01 Cha hLman  

Representative of Deputy Conirn issioner. Jamshoro. Men1iber 

SOOMRO) 
ER (PM&1) 

No.SS(PM&1)2-1/17-18/PM-20 (ICDK): A Procurement Committee under Rules-7 Sindh 
Public Procurement Rules 2010 (Amended 2017). is hereby constituted cornprisng the 
follow ng procurement committee for purchases of Diet, Laboratory and Other Items for 
Institu e of Chest Disease, Kotri during the financial year 201 7-1 8. 

TORs 

The TORs / Functions / Responsibilities of the Procurement cbrnmittee in 
accord;nce with Rule-8 of SPP Rules 2010 shall be as under: 

.\ i..: -ii;...,. 
a) u i c jJaL Iu u1uuIII, uV.uIIIcIIL, 

b) Carrying out technical as well as financial evaluation of th b1ids; 
c) Preparing evaluation report as provided in Rule-45; 
d) Making recommendations for the award of contract to te competent 

authority; 
e) Perform any other function ancillary and incidental to the abcve. 

SECRETAR F HEAL i'll 

No.SO(PM&I)2- I / 17-I 8/PM-20 1CDK): Karachi, date 7th  Aug.. 201 7 

.C.0 to: 
1. The Managing Director, Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Katachi. 

.-fhe Director Cum-Chest Specialist, Institute of Chest Diseases Kotri with reerence to his 
• letter dated: 10.072017. 
3. The Chairman & ailmembers of the Committee. 
4. The P.S. to Secretary Health. 



INSTITUTE OF CHEST DISEASES, KOTRI 
ANNUAL PLAN FOR PURCHASE OFLABORATORYITEMS FOR THE YEAR 2017-18 

Sr.# 
- 

NOMENCLATURE/PRODUCT NAME 

APROXIMETLY 

REQUIRED 

QUANTITY 

REMARKS 

- S. Urea Kit Size (500m1) 15 Kits The Procurement agency can 

reduce or increase the quantity of 

each are any item according to 

actual need basis 

2 S. Alkaline Phosphate Kit Size 25x10 ml. 15 Kits 

S. SGPT Kit Size 10x25 ml. 15 Kits 

4 S. Glucose Kit l000ml 05 Kits 

5 5. Uric acid kit Size (4x25m1). 10 Kits 

- 6 S. Billirubin 100 Tests 25 Kits 

7 S. Creatinine Kit Size 10x25 ml. 08 Kits 

8 HBA/C 24 Kits 

9 5. Calcium 12 Kits 

10 

11 

12 

5. Manasuiñ 12 Kits 

S. SOOT 06 Kits 

S. Lipase 08 Kits 

13 S. albuniurn 06 Kits 

14 S. Sodium 12 Kits 

15 S.Potassium 12 Kits 

16 S. Chloride 12 Kits 

17 Nuteriten agar 02 Pack 

18 Mackongy agar 02 Pack 

19 Cholesterol 200m1 10 Kits 

20 Triglyceride 9 x 15 ml 10 Kits 

21 Anticira A, B & D Set 10 ml 10 Sets 

22 
HCV Kit 1x40 70 Boxes 

23 HBsAg Kit 1x40 70 Boxes 

24 i1lVKitlx40 70Boxes 

25 Multi Stix 10 sg 12 Botts 

26 Fin Tips Yellow 1 x 1000 06 Packets 

27 Glass Suds (for Microscopy) I x 50 400 Packets 

28 ICT Malaria (Device) SD 1x25 10 Boxes 

29 Urine Pregnancy Strips lx 100 05 Kits 

30 Bluelips lxl000 10 Pack 

31 Blood Bag with Set 100 Set 

32 Blood CP Diagnostic Kit Diluent Pack Medonic M Series 06 Pack 

33 Surgical Bandage 4" 500gm RoIl 100 Dozen 

34 Surgical Cotton 500gm Roll 100 Roll 

35 

36 

Disposable Sryings 5cc 200000 No's 

Disposable Sryings 10cc 10000 No's 

37 Disposable Sryings 20cc 1000 No's 

38 Disposable Sryings 50cc 100 No's 

39 Chest Tube + Bottle 500 No's 



- 

Sr.# NOMENCLATURE/PRODUCT NAME 
APROXIMETLY 

REQUIRED 

QUANTITY 

REMARKS 

40 Oxygon Mask with Tube Adult Size 5000 No's The Procurement agency can 
reduce or increase the quantity of 
each are any item according to 
actual need basis 

41 1)isposiblc Mask 50000 No's 

42 Disposable Mask (Particulate respirator N-95) 20000 No's 

Alcohal Swab 50000 No's 

1/V Canula Size 22 2000 No's 

Adhesive Plaster 1000 No's 

46 Insuline Syrings 1cc 2000 No's 

47 Sputum Cups / Mugs 100000 No's 

48 N!G Tube with teding Svring 100 No's 

Urine Cathater 200 No's 

Urine Bages 
200 Bages 

51 Ultra Sound Jel 1 x 5 Litter 20 Botts 

52 \Vatcr Scald Bottle for Drainage /Intubation 200 Botts 

Disposable Gloves 5000 Pairs 

54 Surgical Gloves 7 1/2 500 Pairs 

55 Drip Set 10000 No's 

56 Pvodiri Solution 450m1 50 Botts 

57 02 Nasal Catheter 200 

58 VDRL SD 1x30 05 Pack 

59 Vacutanior Tube BD (CP) 5000 No's 

60 Vacutanier Tube id (BD) 5000 No's 

61. Uxtran 2.5 litter 04 Bottel 

'nstftute if Chest DiseaS 



INSTITUTE OF CHEST DISEASES, KOTRI 
TENDER FOR PURCHASE OF LABORATORY/CONSUMABLE ITEMS FOR THE YEAR 2017-18 

Sr.# NOMENCLATURE/PRODUCT NAME 
NAME OF MANUFACTURER 

PAKING 
UNIT 
SIZE 

PRICE PER UNIT 

NATIONAL 

MULTI 

NATIONAL IMPORTED IN FIGURES IN WORDS 

1 . Urea Kit Size (500rn1) 15 Kits 

2 5. Alkaline Phosphate Kit Size 25x10 ml. 15 Kits 

3 5. SGPT Kit Size I0x25 ml. 15 Kits 

4 S. Glucose Kit I 000iii1 05 Kits 

5 S. Uric acid kit Size (4x25m1). 10 Kits 

6 5. Billirubin 100 Tests 25 Kits 

7 S. Creatinine Kit Size 10x25 ml. 08 Kits 

8 lIBA/C 24 Kits 

9 S. Calcium 12 Kits 

10 

12 

S. Manasuim 12 Kits 

S. SGOT 06 Kits 

5. l,ipase 08 Kits 

13 5. alhunium 06 Kits 

14 S. Sodium 12 Kits 

15 S.Potassium 12 Kits 

16 S. Chloride 12 Kits 

17 Nuteriten agar 02 Pack 

18 Mackongy agar 02 Pack 

19 Cholesterol 200m1 10 Kits 

20 Triglyceride 9 x 15 ml 10 Kits 

21 Anticira A. B & D Set 10 ml 10 Sets 

22 IICV Kit 1x40 70 Boxes 

23 l-113s Ag Kit lx 40 70 Boxes 

24 HIV Kit lx 40 70 Boxes 

25 Multi Stix 10 sg 12 Botts 

26 Fin Tips Yellow I x 1000 06 Packets 

27 Glass Slids (for Microscopy) I x 50 400 Packets 

28 lCT Malaria (Device) SD I x25 10 Boxes 



F 

Sr.# NOMENCLATURE/PRODUCT NAME 

QUANTIT 

DEMAND 
ED 

NAME OF MANUFACTURER 

PAKING 
UNIT 
SIZE 

PRICE PER UNIT 

NATIONA 
L 

MULTI 

NATIONAL IMPORTE[) IN FIGURES IN WORDS 

29 Urine Pregnancy Strips lxi 00 05 Kits 

30 l3lucTips lxl000 10 Pack 

31 Blood I3ag with Set 100 Set 

32 Blood CP Diagnostic Kit Diluent Pack Medonic M Series 06 Pack 

Surgical Bandage 4" 500gm Roll 100 Dozen 

34 Surgical Cotton 500gm RoIl 100 Roll 

35 

36 

l)isposable Siyings 5cc 200000 No's 

Disposable Sryings 10cc 10000 No's 

37 1)isposable Sryings 20cc 1000 No's 

38 Disposable Sryings 50cc 100 No's 

39 Chest Tube + Bottle 500 No's 

40 Oxygon Mask with lube Adult Size 5000 No's 

41 l)isposiblc Mask 50000 No's 

42 l)isposable Mask (Particulate respirator N-95) 20000 No's - 

43 Alcohal Swab 50000 No's 

44 I/V Canula Size 22 2000 No's 

45 Adhesive Plaster 1000 No's 

46 Insuline Syrings Icc 2000 No's 

47 Sputum Cups I Mugs 100000 No's 

48 NIG Tube with feeding Syring 100 No's 

49 Urine Cathater 200 No's 

50 Urine Bages 200 Bages 

51 Ultra Sound Jel I x 5 Litter 20 Botts 

52 

53 
54 

55 

Water Scald Bottle br Drainage Ilntuhation 200 Botts 

l)isposablc Gloves 5000 Pairs 

Surgical Gloves 7 1/2 500 Pairs 

I)rip Set 
10000 No's 

56 Pyodin Solution 450m1 50 Botts 



Sr.# NOMENCLATURE/PRODUCT NAME 

QUANTIT 
V 

DEMAND 
ED 

NAME OF MANUFACTURER 

PAKING 
UNIT 
SIZE 

PRICE PER UNIT 

NATIONA 
L 

MULTI 

NATIONAL IMPORTED IN FIGURES IN WORDS 

57 02 Nosal Catheter 200 

58 VDRL SD 1x30 05 Pack 
- 

59 Vacutanior Tube BD (CP) 5000 Nos 

60 Vacutanicr Tube Jel (I3D) 5000 Nos 

61 Extran 2.5 litter 04 Bottel 

VT4 7ir 
nstftute èThOt 

- 



SUED TO 

DIRECTOR CUM CHEST SPECiALIST 
INSTITUTE OF CHEST DISEASES, KOTRI 

DISTRICT JAMSHORO.  

TENDER FORM NO. /201 7-18 

RE GARDING FUR CHASE OF 
LABOREITORY/ CONSUMABLE ITEMS 

FOR THE YEAR 2017-18 

DUE ON 16/11/2017 

TIME OFRIECEIVING OF TENDE1}2.O0 NOON 

TIME.OF;OFENWG 01.001%! 



TSPECIAII 
DISEASES, KOTPJ 

o FFK'E OF TIlE DJIWCTOR CUM CHEST INSTITUTE OF CHEST DISEASES, 
KO TRI. DISTRJCT JAMSHOR 0.  

TENDER FOR FUR CHASE OF L4B ORA TOR Y/ CONSUTI4 BLE ITEMS 
FOR THE YK4R201 7-/S 

TENDER NoJCDKI- 01, 

Date & Time of receipt Tender 16/11/2017 12.00 Noon 
Ddte & Time of Opening 16/11/2017 1.04) PM 

TENDER FEE Rs.2000/= NON-REFUNDABLE.  

IN VITA TION FOR BIDS.  

I. Sealed bids are invited from registered bidders ( firms for supply of 

LABORATORY/CONSUMABLE ITEMS for the year 2017-2018. 

2. Bidding will be conducted under SPPRA Rule 2010 clause 46(2) Through Two 

envelop procedures specified in this document is open to all interested bidders. 

3. Interested bidders may obtain further information from the office of the 

undersigned and Monitoring & Inspection Cell, Health Department, Govt. of 

Sindh Block-24, Shahrah-e-Liaquat, Karachi & Director General, Health 

Services, Sindh Hyderabad during the office hours. 

4. A complete set of bidding documents may be purchased by interested bidders 

on the submission of a written application from the office of the undersigned 

and Monitoring & Inspection Cell Health Department and office of Director 

General, health Services, Sindh © Hyderabad upon cash payment of non-

refiindable fees of Rs.2000/ (Two Thousand only). 

5. Bids must be delivered to office of the undersigned up to 12.00 Noon. All bids 

must be accompanied by a bid security / earnest Money © 2 V2 % of' the Total 

bid cost in shape of pay order / bank draft. Late bids will be rejected. Bids will 

be opened in the presence of the bidde?s authorized representatives who choose 

the attend on 16/11/2017 at 01.00 PM. 

a- 



.4 It 

1I,n.* 

a, ,& 
4', II tpi; 

II LP 
4' 1 

) Ii tht conlraetoj' ails 10 attaH1.toIfl1)[LtiOfl of the supply or insta'lation wiLhin 
ihe time for Completion shall PY 10 the purchaser liquidated damages at the rate 
ol 2tVcb  per month (0.5% per week) ol the contract price, or the relevant part. 

1hereot 't'he aggregate amount ot' such liquidated damages shall in no event 

-exceed the amount of I O'4. Once the "Maximum' is reached, the purchaser may 

eonsuder termination of the contract. 

9) No manufacturer shall authorize their distributor/agent/any firm or person to 

quote the same item, which the manufacturer is quoling itself in any tender. 

ltiiling those oilers ol both the manufacturer as well as other bidder shall be 

ignored. 

I 0). 'flie purchaser, without prejudice to any ether remedy for breach of contract by 

ri LIfl flotiCe ot defaitiL sent to [lie ipphcr, may Lermillate this contract in 

whole or in part. 

lithe supplier tails to deliver any or all of the contracted items within the period 

s) specitled in the contract or within aity extension thereof granted by the 

purchaser. 

h) If the supplier fails to perform any other obligation(s) under the contract. - 

) It' the supplier, in the judgment of the purchaser has engaged in corrupt or 

i'raudulent practices in competing tbr or in executing the contract. 

It). Thc bidder shall confirm the reiind of cost difference if the same goods is/was 

supplied at lower rates to uny other GovtiSemi Government institution or 

•.-\mied 1orces in the Province or outside in the same tiscal year. 

). The Purchaser reserves the right to increase/decrease or delete the quantities of 

oods etc. at the time of award of contract and also reserves the right to enhance 

the quantil.y by I 5% of goods and services originally specified in the contract 

without any change in unit price or other terms and eondtions of goods at any 

Lime during the cofltracL period. 

r 



,. 
tn.i,t 

t 

/ 1  
I 
/ 

Lt Service charges @ 0.25% of the value of the Contract will realized / charged by 

the l)isLrjct Accounts Offi, while making payment to the contractors [or award 
Ol Cacti contract. 

).. ftc succesSIil bidder shall pay the testing tees directly to the provincial Drug 

- Testing Laboratory, for the batches to be supplied nd shou'd supply extra 

quantity of' drug/drugs used far testing purpose. 

U). ManutaciLiring and expiry dates will be written on the each pack. No drug I 

medicines, surgical and disposable items will be accepted having expiry less 

than $0 % of shelf life in case of local manufacturing and 70% shelf life for 

imported items. 

CRITERIA FOR E VAL UA TION OF BIDS. 

' Quoted prices. 

• Specification Compliance 

• Drug Registration certilicate issued by the Ministry of E-jealth Government of 

Pakistan Islamabad. 

• Delivery schedule 

• Authority letter from manufacturer. 

• Lamest money 

• Terms & Condition of Tender document compliance. 

• Distributors LAgentsl Manufacturers must provide copies of Manufacturing 

License, GMP, NYN, Sales Tax Certificate & ISO Certificate ot' the 

manufacturers which items quoted. 

• Copies of Whole Sale Drugs License, NTN, Sales Tax Certificate of the quoting 

bidder. 

• Original Receipt. 

• Performance and Bank Statement of Last Three Years. 

• Affidavit showing that firm is not black listed 

NJ3 Department reserve the right to ask and verify any document related with 

manufacturing of item to assess the quality. 



17. DistributQr'.once nominated by the rn'anufáctiwerwj.11 he for the whole conact 
trer during, the year n any 

ease In :thtenderng..aiithori.ty rna"approve. change.. 

• The 'sup1ier: shall furnish. th::.ëèUiflcaw:fron th.rnanuThcturer on wh&s behalf 

they are paritipating.to'the:effect that rt case of the drug supplied declared sub- 

1CI4 the PtO1patm finn' as well as: the manufacturer are: equally 

resp.onsibIe ford kal .ccnsequence. under purchase:rutes .envisagng debarring, 

purchase ot nsk arid cost and black-1stm 

General. &. Speciá1  (.mditions,' f Contract.. 

1) The. Contrat interpre*echn accordance with. laws of 

the. Islarnic.'Rep.u

2) Store' is requfre.d irn'.di;e• The bidder may however give their short 

guaranteed delivery periqd by whic1 the supply will be completed but not late 

then 30 days..N accorded. for the supp1y. 

3) The manufacttirer hôuld. provide az undeitaking that if his authorized 

contractor fail to 'carry out any assigninnt in total Or Ln part. rnanWcture will 

be responsible to carry out the same. 

4). Except as otherwise specifically provided in the contract, the. contractor shall 

bear and pay ai taxes, duties, levies and charges assessed on the contractor. 

5) The Contract Price shall be made to' the contractor as specified' in the contract 

agreement, subject to the general principle/procedure of the government of 

Sindh1, 

6). The,..o ctsi:iall.be. exe4ed:in cco,rdaie wkth the con .D.ocuuients and ...........................................................................,r............ 
H 

7) The Purchaser 'or its 'representative 'shall h'pect the stores at the premises of 

coñs'i è:a.fter'receipt:'of supply:. 



OF4'"c!' OP Till! OIRToR CThf C'IIEST fNSTFflh7'E OF CHEST D(3ASES, 
'ori 

j * 
iruflmRo;  

ThNDER FOR PVRCII4$COFLAJJORA TORVI CONSUMABLE ITEMS 
FOR THE YE4 (5  2017-18 

• INSTRUCTiONS TO LWDER$.  

I), Rids shdft' remain, open fbr clays from the date.'of opening. A bid. valid for a 
shorter period shall be rejected as being. non-responsive. 

2). The bidders shall quote their prices' inclusive of all duties / taxes / octroi 

transportation etc., and' alJ other :cx'pcnsc on free delivr tcOnsigpee's end. 

3), Price' should be quoted 'in'flgures & words both, failing, which the offer will be 

ignorcd. 

4). The bid prepared by the. bidder: shall comprise the following documents: 

) Bid rorm &. price schedules. duly completed b the bidders. 

b) The bidder shaii fiirrisb.a bid ecurity @ 2i% of the quoted value in the 

form of a payorder, bank dr.ft.. 

c) Authority letter' from the manufacturer' / Sole Agent certificate in case of 

importer' must be, provid4 by ie bIdder,. 

d) The printed price list: duly 'stamped & sigfled and the samples of the quoted 

item must accompany the bids 

i) The original tender purchase.receipt, 

f) I3idders. shail purchase separate tender document and furnish purchase 

receipts for alternate offer, in case they want to. submit alternate offer. Any 

item's bid with alternate offers without separate purchase receipt (original) is 

supposed to be réjectecL 

g) The bidder shall furnish copy of valid Professional Tax (Excise & Taxation) 

Certificate/Income Tax Certificate IGST Registration Certificate & whole 

Sale Drug License. 

h) Distributors / Agents / Manufacturers must attached copies of Manufacturing 

License, GMP, NTN, Sales Tax Certificate & iSO Certificate of the 

'Ti 



the prices quoted by the Bidder shall be fixed duting the performance of the 

contract and not subject to variation on any account. A bid subiriitted with an 

adjustable price or conditional will be treated as non-responsive and rejected. 

ô). The bidder shall prepare bid comprise one single envelope containing separately 

fltiancial proposal and technical proposal in originaL The Envelop shall be 

marked as "FINANCIAL PROPOSAL" and "TECHNICAL PROPOSAL" In 

bold and legible letter to avoid confusion. The financial and technical bids, each 

consisting of the docunents listed above, In Thchnical Proposal the bidder must 

provide the original Data sheet and Technical brochure Income Tax, Sales Tax 

Sole agency certificate and other documents; otherwise the bid will be. ignored. 

in Financial Proposal, the bidder should provide bid security / earnest money at 

the rate of 2.% of the quoted value. A photocopy o.f the same should be 

attached with Technical Proposal but its value must not be disclosed and this can 

be achieved by placing a piece of paper on the place where amount is 

mentioned. 

7), Schedule is prepared with the generic name; however, the bidder may also 

mention the brand name against the generic, one. 

8).. The dosage form, strength and pack size offered for bidding in the tender shall 

be those which are registered / approved by the Ministry of Health. The dosage 

form, strength and pack size quoted by the bidders shall confirm to.. the ones 

mentiohed in the tender form 

9). All 'pages ofthe:lbid,..exeept for un-amended printed literature; shall be initialed 

by the person or personS signing. the bid. 

JO). The: bid shall contain no alterations, omissions, or additions; un1ss such 



.% of the contacted axnoüii 

* 

Bids shall be submitted either by the manufacturer or its authorized contractor, if 

submitted by the manufacturer itself then bid of authorized contractor will be 

rejected. 

r 

I.  

12). Registration number,, make or origin of the country of the drug must be 

mentioned for each item, for which quotation is given, otherwise it will not be 

considered.. The supplier will also provide warranty at the time of supply as per 

Act 1976. 

13). Rates of infusion sets along with name of manufacturers may also be quoted 

a[ongwith infusion, if infusion with drip set is required. 

14). Arithmetical errors will be rectified on the following basis. If there is a 

discrepancy between the unit price and the total price, which is obtained by 

multiplying the unit price and quantity, or between subtotals and the total price, 

the unit or subtotal price shall prevail, arid the total price shall be corrected. It 

there is a discrepancy between words and figufes the amount in words wilt 

prevail. It the Bidder does not accept the correction of errors; its bid will be 

rejected. 

15). The purchaser.. reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, and to annual the 

bidding process and reject all bids at any time prior to award of contract under 

the relevant provisions of SPPRA Rules 2010, without thereby incurring any 

liability to the affected bidder or bidders or any obligation to inform the affected 

bidder or bidders of the grounds for the purchaser's action. 

16). Prior to the expiration of the eriod of bid validity, the purchaser will notify the 

successful bidder through Advance acceptance. This will constitute the 

oropti.ontact Within sven(Q7),, days,after, receipt of the Advance 

acceptanc; the successful Bidder shall furnish the performance seunty 2 1/2 



LNDER TA KING. 

I / We read I understanding the condkions pecled in the tender enquiry 
and undertake :- 
That I / \Ve wilt remain bounded to supply any item a* an additIOnal 
quantity at the same rate on which said item/ have supplied during the 
same financial year. 
That I / We agree to supply whether our tender accepted for total partial or 
enhanced quantity for aU or any single item. 
I /We also agreed to supply and accept the said item at the rates for the 

supply of contracted quantity within the stipulated period shown in the 
contract. 
I /We understand and ensure for the supply ci quality medicines. 

I I We also agree to supply 100% additional quantity without any 
additional charges, if the supplier / part of the supplies declared sub-
standard. 

I / We also agree to replace the drug / medicines three months before it 
expiry on the demand of purchaser. 

7). I / We understand and conthm the refund of cost difference if the same 
medicines / drug is / was supplied at lower rates to any other Government) 
Semi Government Institution, armed Forces. 

I / We undertake that, if any of the information submitted in accordance to 
this tender enquiry found incorrect, our contract may be cancelled at any 
stage on our cost and risk. 

9). 1 / We undertake to the deposit the Drug Testing fees per batch to the 

Director P.D.L Karachi and deposit directly to CDLI  if the assignment 

given to the CDL. 

I ). 

2). 

4), 

5). 



:/ - 
C? frP 

t 1. )Veb Site. 

Signature of Tenderr 

iVexme - 

Designation 

P/zone No. 

Mobile No. 

Fax No. 

E-Mail ID. 

- 
L 

16): CER TIFI.CA TE.  

      

We g'uaran.tee to. supply the stc.res exàeUy in . .ordance with the 

requirement specilied m the invitation to this tender. 

      

      

      


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17

